Form PTO-1595 06 - 28 - 2005 (Rev. 10/02) 0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1002000707	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner or reacting and trademarks.	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gaofeng Wang, Chih-Chang Chen, Yahong Yao, and Liji Huang	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SIARGO, LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The King No	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Gecurity Agreement Change of Name 	Street Address: 170 Baytech Drive
 Other	City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip ⁹⁵¹³⁴
Execution Date: June 14, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🖬 No
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? 🎴 Yes 🙀 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 🚺
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>BO-In Lin</u> 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>BO-In Lin</u> 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Bo-In Lin</u> Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Bo-In Lin</u> Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Bo-In Lin</u> Internal Address: <u>IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 016714 FRAME: 0842

INVENTOR	Whereas, I, Gaofeng Wang, of 1405 Braebridge Road,
CITY	San Jose, CA 95131
	have invented:
TITLE:	MICROMACHINED THERMAL MASS FLOW SENSORS AND
	INSERTION TYPE FLOW METERS AND MANUFACTURE
	METHODS
	and executed a United States patent application therefor
SIGNED THE	
DECLARATION	on <u>June 14</u> , 2005;

Whereas, **SIARGO**, **LTD**., having a place of business at **San Jose**, **California**, (hereinafter called **SIARGO**), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **SIARGO**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to **SIARGO** its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that **SIARGO** may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by

CITY ANDSigned and Sealed at 170 Baytech Drive, San Jose, CA 95134DATEon ______ June 14, 2005.

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

INVENTOR CITY	Whereas, I, Chih-Chang Chen , of 20800 Homestead Road, #17E, Cupertino, CA 95014 have invented:
TITLE:	MICROMACHINED THERMAL MASS FLOW SENSORS AND
	INSERTION TYPE FLOW METERS AND MANUFACTURE
	METHODS
DATE INVENTOR SIGNED THE	and executed a United States patent application therefor
DECLARATION	on <u>June 14</u> , 2005;

Whereas, **SIARGO**, **LTD**., having a place of business at **San Jose**, **California**, (hereinafter called **SIARGO**), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **SIARGO**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to **SIARGO** its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that **SIARGO** may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by

CITY AND Signed and Sealed at <u>170 Baytech Dr., San Jose, CA 95134</u>

DATE

on ______ June 14, 2005.

church

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 016714 FRAME: 0844

INVENTOR CITY	Whereas, I , Yahong Yao of 3790 El Centro Street, Palo Alto, CA 94306 have invented:
TITLE:	MICROMACHINED THERMAL MASS FLOW SENSORS AND
	INSERTION TYPE FLOW METERS AND MANUFACTURE
	METHODS
DATE INVENTOR	and executed a United States patent application therefor
SIGNED THE	
DECLARATION	on <u>June 14</u> , 2005;

Whereas, **SIARGO**, **LTD**., having a place of business at **San Jose**, **California**, (hereinafter called **SIARGO**), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **SIARGO**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to **SIARGO** its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that **SIARGO** may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by

CITY AND Signed and Sealed at <u>170 Baytech Drive</u>, San Jose, CA 95134

DATE on <u>June 14, 2005</u>.

ty Jos

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

INVENTOR CITY	Whereas, I , Liji Huang of 2217 Ceynowa Lane, San Jose, CA 95121 have invented:
TITLE:	MICROMACHINED THERMAL MASS FLOW SENSORS AND
	INSERTION TYPE FLOW METERS AND MANUFACTURE
SIGNED THE	METHODS and executed a United States patent application therefor on June 14, 2005;
	···· , ···· , ····· , ···· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ·· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ··· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ·· , ··

Whereas, **SIARGO**, **LTD**., having a place of business at **San Jose**, **California**, (hereinafter called **SIARGO**), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **SIARGO**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to **SIARGO** its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that **SIARGO** may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by

CITY AND Signed and Sealed at <u>170 Baytech Drive</u>, San Jose, CA95134

DATE on <u>June 14, 2005</u>.

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR